DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2330.25 Rec:\$40.00

2020-945288 04/28/2020 01:59 PM

\$2,370.25 Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: A Portion of 1419-04-002-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Mr. and Mrs. Symons 15444 Hesperian Blvd San Leandro, CA 94578

ESCROW NO: 11000824-JML

RPTT \$2,33c 23

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Keith C Symons and Lisa Paige Symons, Trustees of the Symons Family Trust dated June 23, 1999 amended and reinstated on August 30, 2013

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential LLC a Delaware Li Liability Company by: Leisha Ehlert, Authorized Representative Dowled Arroad				
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:			
This instrument was acknowledged before	ore me on Apri	1 3rd 202	20.	
by David Amoru	_//		<u></u>	
4 (DS	. 🛴 🖊	عليمر		
Notary Public	itCz(neal)		HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 Ay Commission Expires	
		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	November 5, 2023	
		\ \		
	\			
)			

N+Crbss4

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 68 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: A portion of 1419-04-002-001



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a. A for ton of 1419-04-002-001 b.				<u>'လ၊</u>	
C. ************************************					\ \
d.					\ \
2. Typ	e of Property:			_	\ \
a. x	Vacant Land	b. 🗀	Single Fam. R		OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		Book Page
e. 🗆	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'I		Date of Recording:
g. □ i. Oth	Agriculturat er	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Ľ	Notes:
3. a. Tota	al Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv:	**************************************	5 597,500.00
	ed in Lieu of Foreclo	•	•	AF .	**************************************
	nsfer Tax Value	-	/		597,500.00
d. Rea	al Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$	در . ه. در . ه. ادر . در
The undersing 375,110, that disallow of 10% of the ointly and se	t the information pro tation if called upon ance of any claimed	acknowled is of to substated exemptions at 1%	edges, under pe correct to the beautiate the information, or other dete	st of their inf nation providermination of rsuant to NF	rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS formation and belief, and can be supported ded herein. Furthermore, the parties agree additional tax due, may result in a penalty RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Signature	DocuSigned by:	S		Capaci	ty Grantor Age A
Signature	Keith Symons			Capaci	ty <u>Grantee</u>
SELL	DBE384865E4B42B ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TION:	BILL	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED	Th			(REQUIRED)
Print Name	: Clear Creek Resid	76.	C	Print Nam	e: Keith Symons and Lisa Symons
Address: 1	99 Old Clear Creek	Road	***************************************	Address:	1080 Hearst Drive
City: Clear	Creek		A. A	City: Ple	easanton
State: NV 2	Ζ iρ: 89705	~vo	and the second s	State: Azi	p: 94566
Print Name Address: 2	: Signature Title Co 12 Elks Point Road,	mpany LL Suite 44!	.C 5, PO Box 1029	Escrow No	uired if not Seller or Buyer) .: 11000824-110-JML
City, State,	Zip: Zephyr Cove,	NV 89448			
N	AS A PUBLICA	RECORD.	THIS FORM MA	AV RE REC	ORDED/MICROEII MED